505736291 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5783105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN PETER BENNETT	10/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPOSITE RESOURCES, INC.	
Street Address:	483 LAKESHORE PARKWAY	
City:	ROCK HILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8032538282

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. MANN; NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2426

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019900-00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. MANN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=01990035AssiSx#page1.tif source=01990035AssiSx#page2.tif source=01990035AssiSx#page3.tif

PATENT 505736291 REEL: 050799 FRAME: 0081

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Jonathan Peter Bennett (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Composite Resources, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina having its principal office and place of business at 483 Lakeshore Parkway, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented, or is the owner of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning **Tourniquet Having A Buckle Resistant To Torsional Force**, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application for United States Letters Patent, filed on December 5, 2017 as U.S. patent application number 15/579,716, which is a 35 U.S.C. § 371 U.S. national entry of an international patent application filed on October 6, 2017, as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2017/055471 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/407,370 filed on October 12, 2016.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignor, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 050799 FRAME: 0082 Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further warrants and represents that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses his/her full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he/she has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him/her relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Witnessed by:

Jonathan Peter Bennett

Wheller L

-

Print Name: PhICCIX A. SaldIN

Print Name: SANDRA KUMBIE

10/22/2019 Date

2

ASSIGNEE:
Composite Resources, Inc.
By: Dale Starter Signature
Name/Title: DEREK G. Thompson, Chief Financial Officer (Printed) & Secretary
Witnessed by:
Sandra Stanler 10/22/2019
Signature Print Name: SANDRA RUMBLE 10/22/2019 Date
Trincivaline. Original of the control of the contro
Philip A. Dardin 10/22/19
Signature Date
Print Name: BhILLAY A. HardIN